Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

RMP24-002192

RMP24-002193

RMP24-002194

RMP24-002195

RMP24-002196

RMP24-002197

RMP24-002198

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1801 ALGONQUIN RD

4 HAMPTON ON AUBURN
4706 ARBOR DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
600 HICKS RD

3325 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2850 GOLF RD

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2205 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:4801
AMAARJA CT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL ROAD
3804 EAGLE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4710 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

4710 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
FRAUD ACTIVITY
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/16/2024 12:51:19 PM



Incident Date Report Number

10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

RMP24-002199

RMP24-002200

RMP24-002201

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3 TORY LN

600 HICKS RD

2604 DOVE ST

2206 ST JAMES ST
3201 CAMPBELL ST
1689 ALGONQUIN RD
101 CHICORY CT
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2810
NORTHAMPTON DR

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
3603 BLUEBIRD LN

5650 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL

ST

APPROX LOC:2405 WING

ST

APPROX LOC: 4900
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2542 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2600 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3240
HAVENWOOD CT

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 INFO CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MAN WITH GUN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

NO VALID DL ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM TRAFFIC STOP

GROVE RD

10/16/2024 12:51:19 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/15/2024 APPROX LOC:EB WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN EO RT53
10/15/2024 2280 HICKS RD CODE 3 NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/15/2024 4728 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/15/2024 APPROX LOC:EB WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN EO RT53
10/15/2024 KIRCH/VER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024 4722 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/15/2024 1655 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/15/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP
FRONTAGE RD
10/15/2024 1480 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024 2101 HICKS RD TRAFFIC STOP
10/15/2024 1701 ALGONQUIN RD HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2024 12:51:19 PM



