



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/15/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		4 HAMPTON ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002192</b>	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002193</b>	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002194</b>	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		2205 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4801 AMAARJA CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002195</b>	2901 CENTRAL ROAD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		3804 EAGLE LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002196</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/15/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002197</b>	1701 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002198</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/15/2024		3 TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002199</b>	2604 DOVE ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		2206 ST JAMES ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/15/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		1689 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		101 CHICORY CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2810 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002200</b>	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/15/2024		3603 BLUEBIRD LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024	<b>RMP24-002201</b>	FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL ST	NO VALID DL ARREST	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2405 WING ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2542 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2600 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3240 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC:EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		2280 HICKS RD	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/15/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC:EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/15/2024		KIRCH/VER	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/15/2024		1655 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/15/2024		APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/15/2024		1480 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/15/2024		2101 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/15/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT